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RE: URGENT: SUBMISSION NUMBER FIVE To The Hon Ronald Sackville AO 
QC Chair of the Royal Commission: By Adrian Praljak 

mailed- 
gmail.com 

by: 

Highly - Confidential 

URGENT 

Dear The Hon Ronald Sackville AO QC Chair of the Royal Commission. 

I trust you are well. 

Submission Number Five - The Royal Commission 

RE: MS MIKAYLA BRIER-MILLS: HER BANK A O NT  PARTICULARS & 
BSB & ACCOUNT NUMBERS ARE: ANZ: SHE STOLE MY 
MONEY AND POTENTIALLY NEVER PAID THE ATO TAX. PLEASE HELP ME 
TO RECOVER MY MONEY & TO HOLD MS MIKAYLA BRIER-MILLS TO 
ACCOUNT FOR FRAUD AND OTHER CRIMINAL AND CIVIL OFFENCES IE 
NATIONAL & INTERNATIONAL CORRUPTIONAL CRIMES IN CONNECTION 
WITH: BOND UNIVERSITY LIMITED (THEIR EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT 
TEAM & INTERNAL & EXTERNAL ASSOCIATES) AND WITH OTHER 
PARTIES/STALKING/SERIOUS THEFT OF CONFIDENTIAL LEGAL CLIENT 
AND MY COMPANY INFORMATION THROUGHOUT 2016/2017/2018/2019: 

My name is TFN 

Between April 2016 to the end of September 2017 I worked as a Lawyer/Solicitor for Legal 
Exchange Lawyers or my Principal his name is MR. Alexander Andrew Tees (He resides in 
CBD NSW). I was running the Queensland Offices and Legal Clients. 

I outsourced work to a Law Student at Bond University her name is Mikayla Brier-Mills. 
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Mikayla agreed to do work for me (Administration/Research/Tutoring/Other similar tasks), 
and I would pay her in advance tasks by task or I would pay her in advance for a group of 
tasks. Mikayla took all my money and has not completed the work, nor repaid all my loans 
etc. I made it very clear to Mikayla throughout 2016 and in 2017 that I am happy to give her 
work however she must separate this from Bond University Limited to ensure there is never a 
conflict of interest and to follow the tutoring rules as I am not sure the tasks which she can 
and cannot do (Mikayla agreed she will always let me know whether she can or cannot do the 
relevant task at hand). Mikayla always confirmed that everything was okay. 

Has Mikayla even declared this money to the ATO or for her various other numerous clients 
and side businesses? Mikayla may be committing long term serious Tax Evasion and other 
criminal and civil offences. Mikayla Brier-Mills Character is now in serious Question and 
raises Questions; is Mikayla Brier-Mills a fit and proper person to be practising as a 
Lawyer/Solicitor in Australia/England & or other Jurisdictions? This should be urgently 
investigated in my view. 

I am raising serious "Conduct" Issues against Mikayla Brier-Mills and her business practices 
and some of the personal and professional relationships she has with various Associates in 
Australia/England and other International Jurisdictions. 

Mikayla agreed to do the following work for me; Administration/Research/Crafting 
Documents/Other related works etc. 

At first Mikayla completed a few tasks to a poor or just below satisfactory standard. Later in 
2016 and 2017 I paid Mikayla money for Tasks and I gave her Loan money as she was 
traveling and asked me always for money and that she would pay me back upon her return. 

Here is some of the money that I paid to Mikayla from my Commonwealth Bank Chequing 
Account. Mikayla Brier-Mills; has not returned the Loans or completed accurately/or for 
many tasks; Mikayla never completed at all the tasks. I have only received around $1,_000.00 
back from her after I engaged a Debt collector called ServeDoc (Process Server) PHIM 

"To Mikayla, 

Please return all money ; 

The transactions included are: 

18/04/16 $350 
26/04/16 $ 150 
02/05/16 $100 
16/05/16 $100 
23/05/16 $400 
01/06/16 $400 
06/06/16 $500 
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14/06/16 $500 
20/06/16 $70 
23/06/16 $110 
28/06/16 $600 
21/09/16 $1000 
26/04/17 $225 
01/06/17 $100 
16/06/17 $150 
07/08/17 $200 
30/08/17 $450 
17/10/17 $350 

Plus other Transactions & Professional Expenses Minimum $2,500.00 

The Commonwealth Bank has tried to do a "Trace and Recovery" for all of the money 
(Transactions from my Bank Account to Mikayla Brier-Mills). The Commonwealth Bank can 
confirm that all the above  transactions from my CBA Account arrived into Mikayla brier-
Mills Bank Account ANZ  Mikayla has rejected the CBA request to pay 
my money back. Attached to this E-mail is a Letter for just one of the above transactions 
which the CBA tried to recover my money. 

Please The Hon Ronald Sackville AO QC Chair of the Royal Commission; if you can recover my 
money please pay back into my Commonwealth Bank Account below; 

COMMONWEALTH BANK PARTICULARS FOR 

MR ADRIAN PRALJAK 

Swift Code/Bank Identifier Code (BIC) for Commonwealth Bank: CTBAAU2S 

BSB: 064-483 

Account Number: 

Account Type: PERSONAL CHEQUING ACCOUNT 

Account Title: 

Furthermore; below is relevant "Evidence" and "Further Information"; for my Submission 
Number Five To The Royal Commission. I have also attached Further Supporting Evidence 
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and Materials to this E-mail for my case. Please kindly see below and all E-mail 
Attachments: 

RE: ACORN REPORT SUCCESSFULLY SUBMITTED ONLINE AGAINST Mikayla Brier-Mills 
For her Fraud Financial & Other Crimes Against Me: The reference number for this 
report is: CIRS-20190723-30 Your matter has been referred to OLD Police. 
Inboxx 

from: 
to: 
date: 23 Jul 2019, 09:23 

RE: ACORN REPORT SUCCESSFULLY SUBMITTED ONLINE AGAINST 

subject: Mikayla Brier-Mills For her Fraud Financial & Other Crimes Against Me: The 
reference number for this report is: CIRS-20190723-30 Your matter has been 
referred to QLD Police. 

mailed- gmail.com
by: 

Important according to Google magic. 

Email Correspondence 
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from: admin@servedoc.com.au 

to: 

date: 8 Aug 2019, 14:47 

subject: Email Correspondence 

security: Standard encryption (TLS) Learn more 

Important according to Google magic. 

Dear= 

We refer to the above matter. 

Please find attached email correspondence as requested for your matters with us. 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Regards, 

Adam Packer, National Manager 

P. 1300 918 851 

E. admin@servedoc.com.au 

2/2 Energy Circuit 

ROBINA OLD 4226 

(Please Note I have Attached the two relevant Documents for this E-mail to this E-mail for my 
Submission 5 To The Royal Commission) 

Statement of Amounts Paid & Copy of Email Sent to Mikayla 

from: Maneesha - Marzol Holloway <maneeshaPmarzolholloway.com.au>
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to: 

date: 4 Jul 2018, 13:50 

subject: Statement of Amounts Paid & Copy of Email Sent to Mikayla 

mailed-by: ma rzolholloway.com.a u 

Signed by: marzol.onmicrosoft.com 

security: Standard encryption (TLS) Learn more 

Important according to Google magic. 

Dear 

As discussed, please find attached and below the following: 

• A statement showing your invoices and payments to our office from 1 July 2017 to 30 June 
2018. 

• A copy of the email sent to Mikayla regarding her debt owed to you. 

If you have any questions in relation to this matter please contact our office. 

Regards 

Maneesha Marzol I Office Manager 

Suite 4/29 Commerce Drive Robina Qld 4226 I PO Box 848 Robina DC Qld 4226 

t 07 5593 3555 I f 07 5593 2255 

e maneesha@marzolholloway.com.au I w www.marzolholloway.com.au 

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation 

This email and any attachments ore confidential. They may contaM legally privileged information and material that is 
copyright of Morzol Holloway & Associates or third parties. Do not use, transmit, distribute or commercialise the material 
without authorisation. We use virus scanning software but exclude all liability for viruses, defects or similar in any email or 
attachment. 
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NA Please consider the environment before printing 

From: Maneesha Marzol Imailto:maneesha@marzolholloway.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 12:26 PM 
To: <mikayla.brier-mills@student.bond.edu.au>

Subject: RE: Debt Owed to Mr Adrian Praljak 

Importance: High 

Good Morning Ms Brier-Mills 

We wish to confirm that you currently have a business arrangement with Mr Adrian Praljak (our 
client). 

Mr Praljak has made us aware that you are currently in debt to him in the amount of $1050. 

If you could please contact this firm so we can discuss this matter and avoid further recovery action 
by Mr Praljak that would be greatly appreciated. 

Yours sincerely 

igettleed ige7 VC/ 

Maneesha Marzol I Office Manager 

Suite 4/29 Commerce Drive Robina Qld 4226 I PO Box 848 Robina DC Qld 4226 

t 07 5593 3555 j f 07 5593 2255 

e maneesha@marzolholloway.com.au j w www.marzolholloway.com.au 

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation 

This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain legally privileged information and material that is 
copyright of Mono! Holloway & Associates or third parties. Do not use, transmit, distribute or commercialise the material 
without authorisation. We use virus scanning software but exclude all liability for viruses, defects or similar in any email or 
attachment. 

ipt Please consider the environment before printing 
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** Numerous Documents Attached to this E-mail to be reviewed and added to my: 
Submission Number 5 with The Royal Commission. Please see all E-mail Attachments. 

Thank you. 
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